

\200

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20686/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2012 in LPA No.1309/ 2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishpal Laler,Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent No.4 accepted notice on
behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 but has not filed Vakalatnama in spite
of time granted for that purpose. Notice has been issued and service
is complete but there is no response.

Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER